
# Site Code Team Name Team Manager Email Address Phone

1. PB Jackets 8U Yellow Dustin Glass dustinglass21@gmail.com (419) 787-9784

2. Maumee Maumee Purple Kelsey Warns kelseywarns@gmail.com (419) 392-4728

3. Whitmer Whitmer Jr Panthers Richie Frelin richard.frelin@gmail.com (419) 509-7469

4. Otsego Orange Crush Brian Lorenz b.lorenz@frontier.com (419) 601-0180

5. SPR Springfield Mighty Ducks Russ Vascik rvascik@advacaresystems.com (419) 917-6229

6 Gibsonburg Gibsonburg # 1 Matt Castillo mattcstll@yahoo.com (567) 342-2219

7 Gibsonburg Gibsonburg # 2 Nikki Hall nikkireno9@yahoo.com (419) 307-4271

8 CARTER Velocity 8U Kubacki Mitch Kubacki mitchkubacki@gmail.com (419) 356-3041

9 CARTER Velocity 8U Rollins Jake Rollins tlrollins1515@gmail.com (419) 346-7090

10 SPR Springfield Tigers Gray Jen Wilson jliptackwilson@yahoo.com (419) 704-5232

11 SPR Springfield Tigers Blue Tom Murphy pontiacman79@gmail.com (419) 215-2322

12 Whitmer Whitmer Jr Panthers Chad Pennywitt cpennywitt@gmail.com (419) 367-0199

13 Maumee Maumee Gold Kristy Lemke kristylemke@gmail.com (419) 340-1426

14 PB Jackets 8U Black Nick Halm nickhalm@msn.com (419) 707-3685

   or condobob43606@yahoo.com

8 + UNDER 2017 SGS Summer League

1. 8 U league tournament is Monday June 26  thru Thursday June 29   at Rolf Park in Maumee  CALL Bob Perrine  419-351-1960 

2. Second team listed is home team.
3. Home team will schedule umpires and both teams will split umpire fees..  
4. Cancellation of games must be forwarded to opposing coach within 48 hours of game time.



WEB SITE SGSFASTPITCH.ORG

7.PLEASE SEE SGS LEAGUE RULES 
8. Any questions/concerns contact: 8u League Director Bob Perrine 419-351-1960 condobob43606@yahoo.com

5. Contact and confirm games with opposing coach seven (7) days prior to game.
6. Any change of dates should be co-ordinated between teams.



AGE: 14 & UNDER8 & Under
DATE GAME SITE FIELD TIME DATE GAME SITE FIELD TIME
5/16 1 vs 2 MAU Rolf #1 6:00 6/6 4 vs 5 SPR Home #1 6:00
5/16 7 vs 9 BG Carter #7 6:00 6/6 10 vs 12 WH Erme #3 6:00
5/16 8 vs 14 PB Muni #2 6:00 6/6 3 vs 6 Gibsonburg Williams#2 6:00
5/16 6 vs 10 SPR Home #1 6:00 6/6 9 vs 13 MAU Rolf #1 6:00
5/16 3 vs 13 MAU Rolf #2 6:00 6/6 2 vs 7 Gibsonburg Williams#4 6:00
5/16 5 vs 11 SPR Home #2 6:00 6/6 11 vs 14 PB Muni #2 6:00
5/16 4 vs 12 WH Erme #2 6:00 6/6 1 vs 8 BG Carter #7 6:00

5/18 9 vs 8 BG Carter #7 6:00 6/8 11 vs 12 WH Erme #4 6:00
5/18 3 vs 1 PB Muni #2 6:00 6/8 6 vs 4 OTS H.S. 6:00
5/18 10 vs 7 Gibsonburg Williams#2 6:00 6/8 10 vs 13 MAU Rolf #2 6:00
5/18 14 vs 2 MAU Rolf #1 6:00 6/8 7 vs 3 WH Erme #3 6:00
5/18 11 vs 6 Gibsonburg Williams#4 6:00 6/8 14 vs 5 SPR Home #2 6:00
5/18 13 vs 4 OTS H.S. 6:00 6/8 8 vs 2 MAU Rolf #1 6:00
5/18 12 vs 5 SPR Home #1 6:00 6/8 9 vs 1 PB Muni #2 6:00

5/23 2 vs 3 WH Erme #3 6:00 6/13 5 vs 6 Gibsonburg Williams#2 6:00
5/23 8 vs 10 SPR Home #1 6:00 6/13 11 vs 13 MAU Rolf #1 6:00
5/23 1 vs 4 OTS H.S. 6:00 6/13 4 vs 7 Gibsonburg Williams#4 6:00
5/23 7 vs 11 SPR Home #2 6:00 6/13 12 vs 14 PB Muni #2 6:00
5/23 9 vs 14 PB Muni #2 6:00 6/13 3 vs 8 BG Carter #7 6:00
5/23 6 vs 12 WH Erme #4 6:00 6/13 10 vs 1 PB Muni #4 6:00
5/23 5 vs 13 MAU Rolf #1 6:00 6/13 2 vs 9 BG Carter #8 6:00

5/24 10 vs 9 BG Carter #7 6:00 6/15 13 vs 12 WH Erme #4 6:00
5/24 11 vs 8 BG Carter #8 6:00 6/15 5 vs 7 Gibsonburg Williams#4 6:00
5/25 4 vs 2 MAU Rolf #1 6:00 6/15 14 vs 6 Gibsonburg Williams#2 6:00
5/25 5 vs 1 PB Muni #2 6:00 6/15 8 vs 4 OTS H.S. 6:00
5/25 12 vs 7 Gibsonburg Williams#2 6:00 6/15 11 vs 1 PB Muni #2 6:00
5/25 14 vs 3 WH Erme #2 6:00 6/15 9 vs 3 WH Erme #3 6:00
5/25 13 vs 6 Gibsonburg Williams#4 6:00 6/15 10 vs 2 MAU Rolf #1 6:00

5/30 3 vs 4 OTS H.S. 6:00 6/20 6 vs 7 Gibsonburg Williams#4 6:00
5/30 11 vs 9 BG Carter #7 6:00 6/20 13 vs 14 PB Muni #2 6:00
5/30 2 vs 5 SPR Home #2 6:00 6/20 5 vs 8 BG Carter #7 6:00
5/30 8 vs 12 WH Erme #3 6:00 6/20 1 vs 12 WH Erme #2 6:00
5/30 1 vs 6 Gibsonburg Williams#4 6:00 6/20 4 vs 9 BG Carter #8 6:00
5/30 7 vs 13 MAU Rolf #1 6:00 6/20 2 vs 11 SPR Home #1 6:00
5/30 10 vs 14 PB Muni #2 6:00 6/20 3 vs 10 SPR Home #2 6:00

6/1 11 vs 10 SPR Home #2 6:00 6/22 14 vs 7 Gibsonburg Williams#2 6:00
6/1 5 vs 3 WH Erme #2 6:00 6/22 8 vs 6 Gibsonburg Williams#4 6:00
6/1 12 vs 9 BG Carter #7 6:00 6/22 13 vs 1 PB Muni #2 6:00
6/1 6 vs 2 MAU Rolf #1 6:00 6/22 9 vs 5 SPR Home #2 6:00
6/1 13 vs 8 BG Carter #8 6:00 6/22 12 vs 2 MAU Rolf #1 6:00
6/1 7 vs 1 PB Muni #2 6:00 6/22 10 vs 4 OTS H.S. 6:00
6/1 14 vs 4 OTS H.S. 6:00 6/22 11 vs 3 WH Erme #2 6:00
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